Less: Thredit trade creditors (215,942) (215,942)

3,520,887 8,215,727

Pro-forma Balance 3,529,100 8,223,940

Pro forma after Offer

18

Reviewed Pro forma

31-Dec-15 after Offer

NOTE 3. TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES $ $

Trade and other payables 948,702 -

Reviewed balance of Promesa at 31 December 2015 948,702

Audited balance of Thredit at 31December 2015 215,942

Subsequent events:

Forgiveness of related party liabilities (286,981)

(286,981)

Pro-forma adjustments:

Payment to Promesa creditors (661,721)

Payment to Thredit creditors (215,942)

(877,663)

Pro-forma Balance -

Reviewed Pro forma

31-Dec-15 after Offer

NOTE 4. FINANCIAL LIABILITIES - CURRENT $ $

Financial liabilities - current 249,870 467,959

Reviewed balance of Promesa at 31 December 2015 249,870

Audited balance of Thredit at 31December 2015 1,218,089

Pro-forma adjustments:

Conversion of the Series A Convertible Notes upon ASX listing (500,000)

Conversion of the Series B Convertible Notes upon ASX listing (500,000)

(1,000,000)

Pro-forma Balance 467,959

$5 million $10 million

NOTE 5. ISSUED CAPITAL $ $

Issued capital 8,524,719 13,219,559

Number of

shares (min)

Number of

shares (max) $ $

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Promesa at 31 December 2015 312,733,663 312,733,663 14,463,874 14,463,874

Fully paid ordinary share capital of Thredit as at 31 December 2015 1 1 1 1

Pro-forma adjustments:

Proceeds from shares issued under the Offer 100,000,000 200,000,000 5,000,000 10,000,000

Capital raising costs - - (601,450) (906,610)

Issue of the Consideration Shares for the acquisition of Thredit 250,000,000 250,000,000 1,563,668 1,563,668

Elimination of Promesa's issued capital on Acquisition (refer note 9) (1) (1) (14,463,874) (14,463,874)

Issue of the Armada Shares 12,500,000 12,500,000 625,000 625,000

Issue of the shares to Mr Dean Banister 6,250,000 6,250,000 312,500 312,500

Conversion of the Series A Convertible Notes upon ASX listing 20,000,000 20,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

Conversion of the Series B Convertible Notes upon ASX listing 12,500,000 12,500,000 625,000 625,000

401,249,999 501,249,999 (5,939,156) (1,244,316)

Pro-forma Balance 713,983,663 813,983,663 8,524,719 13,219,559

14,463,874

$

Pro forma after OfferReviewed

31-Dec-15

19

Using the Black-Scholes option valuation methodology the fair value of the Armada Options to be

issued has been calculated. The following inputs were used:

Reviewed Pro forma

31-Dec-15 after Offer

NOTE 6. OPTION RESERVE $ $

Option reserve 547,453 1,870,291

Reviewed balance of Promesa at 31 December 2015 547,453

Audited balance of Thredit at 31 December 2015 -

Pro-forma adjustments:

Elimination of Promesa's reserves on Acquisition (refer note 9) (547,453)